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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late WALLY DABAIYADA HEDMON of 
Baiti District. 

ESTATE 
The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late WALLY DABAIYADA HEDMON had 
been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Ewa  92 p.l. Anuijo  58/84 1/20 
Anabar  82 c.l. Arep  58/84 1/20 
Anabar 12 p.l. Atoweo  58/84 1/20 
Anabar 28 p.l. Guria  58/84 1/20 
Anabar 74 c.l. Uboroboren  58/84 1/20 
Baiti 12 p.l. Ebeti  58/84 1/20 
Baiti 55 p.l. Atati  43/83 1/20 
Baiti 167 p.l. Ibori  58/84 1/20 
Baiti 169 p.l. Ibori  58/84 1/20 
Anabar  148 c.l. Badanni  58/84 1/20 
Anibare  196 p.l. Ibab  58/84 1/20 
Anibare  206 p.l. Adetoror  58/84 1/20 
Anibare  244 p.l. Iboror  58/84 1/20 
Anibare  247 p.l. Atueo  58/84 1/20 
Anibare  246 p.l. Goiebi  58/84 1/20 
Anibare  265 p.l. Atubwina  58/84 1/20 
Ijuw  66 c.l. Ganokoro  43/83 1/6 
Ijuw  67 c.l. Anie  43/83 1/6 
Nibok  36 p.l. - 43/83 1/6 
Nibok  47 p.l. - 43/83 1/6 
Nibok  98 p.l. Eamen  43/83 1/6 
Nibok  123 p.l. Ati  43/83 1/6 
Ijuw  90 p.l. Iyabab  58/86 1/6 
Ijuw  105 p.l. Anumwimwi  61/90 1/6 
Anibare  189 p.l. Atakapara  43/83 1/6 
Nibok  11 p.l. - 43/83 1/6 
Ijuw  49 c.l. Eatituer  43/83 5/36 
Anibare  54 c.l. Agabwe  43/83 5/36 
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Anibare  55 c.l. Agabwe  43/83 5/36 
Anibare  82 c.l. Eatdogiagia 43/83 5/36
Anibare  106 c.l. Aribaeong  43/83 5/36 
Anibare  115 c.l. Aribaeong  43/83 5/36 
Anibare  223 p.l. Yatsi  43/83 5/36 
Anibare  83 c.l. Eatdogiaia  43/83 5/36 
Baiti  51 p.l. Anemere  50/84 1/40 
Baiti 91 c.l. Atangain  31/83 1/40 
Baiti 99 c.l. Anakawiduwa  31/83 1/40 
Baiti 110 c.l. Anakawiduwa  31/83 1/40 
Anibare  112 c.l. Anuquoge  43/83 5/72 
Anibare  113 c.l. Anuquoge  43/83 5/72 
Nibok  237 c.l. Ati  43/83 5/6 
Baiti 120 c.l. Aeounun  50/84 1/8 
Nibok  248 c.l. Angowang  43/83 1/5 
Nibok  79 p.l. Amero  43/83 1/5 
Anibare  164 p.l. Anibubu 73/80 5/12 
Anibare  276 p.l. Debidouwe  73/80 5/18 
Nibok  80 p.l. Ati  43/83 1/18 
Anibare  63 c.l. Atangaquidada  43/83 1/18 
Anibare  62 c.l. Atangaquidada  43/83 7/72 
Anibare  19 c.l. Arateng 50/84 1/4 
Ijuw  89 p.l. Yatemetar  77/86 1/9 
Baiti  209 c.l. Mangadab  23/88 ALL 
Anibare  80 c.l. Degia  89/77 1/3 

  
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 
WALLY DABAIYADA HEDMON are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE  
Ewa  92 Anuijo  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika

1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 

Anabar  82 Arep  -do-  
Anabar 12 Atoweo  -do-  
Anabar 28 Guria  -do-  
Anabar 74 Uboroboren  -do-  
Baiti 12 Ebeti  -do-  
Baiti 55 Atati  -do-  
Baiti 167 Ibori  -do-  
Baiti 169 Ibori  -do-  
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Anabar  148 Badanni  -do-  
Anibare  196 Ibab  -do-  
Anibare  206 Adetoror  -do-  
Anibare  244 Iboror  -do-  
Anibare  247 Atueo  -do-  
Anibare  246 Goiebi  -do-  
Anibare  265 Atubwina  -do-  
Ijuw  66 Ganokoro  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

Ijuw  67 Anie  As for portion No. 66 p.l. Ijuw  
Nibok  36 - -do-  
Nibok  47 - -do-  
Nibok  98 Eamen  -do-  
Nibok  123 Ati  -do-  
Ijuw  90 Iyabab  -do-  
Ijuw  105 Anumwimwi  -do-  
Anibare  189 Atakapara  -do-  
Nibok  11 - -do-  
Ijuw  49 Eatituer  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

5/144 
5/144 
5/144 
5/144 

Anibare  54 Agabwe  As for portion No.49 c.l. Ijuw  
Anibare  55 Agabwe  -do-  
Anibare  82 Eatdogiagia  -do-  
Anibare  106 Aribaeong  -do-  
Anibare  115 Aribaeong  -do-  
Anibare  223 Yatsi  -do-  
Anibare  83 Eatdogiaia  -do-  
Baiti  51 Anemere  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/160 
1/160 
1/160 
1/160 

Baiti 91 Atangain  As for portion No.51 p.l. Baiti  
Baiti 99 Anakawiduwa  -do-  
Baiti 110 Anakawiduwa  -do-  
Anibare  112 Anuquoge  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

5/288 
5/288 
5/288 
5/288 

Anibare  113 Anuquoge  As for portion No.112 c.l. Anibare  
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Nibok  237 Ati  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

5/24 
5/24 
5/24 
5/24 

Baiti 120 Aeounun  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 
Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 

Nibok  248 Angowang  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 
Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

Nibok  79 Amero  As for portion No.248 c.l. Nibok  
Anibare  164 Anibubu Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

5/48 
5/48 
5/48 
5/48 

Anibare  276 Debidouwe  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 
Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

5/72 
5/72 
5/72 
5/72 

Nibok  80 Ati  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 
Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/72 
1/72 
1/72 
1/72 

Anibare  63 Atangaquidada  As for portion No.80 p.l. Nibok  
Anibare  62 Atangaquidada  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

7/288 
7/288 
7/288 
7/288 

Anibare  19 Arateng Niela Hedmon (LTO) 
Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/16 
1/16 
1/16 
1/16 

Ijuw  89 Yatemetar  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 
Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

Baiti  209 Mangadab  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 
Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
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Anibare  80 Deiga  Niela Hedmon (LTO) 

Johnny Fritz 
Shiela Hedmon 
Peter Ika 

1/12 
1/12 
1/12 
1/12 

 
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of this Government Gazette Notice. 
 

BAGIDOUWE ADIRE 
CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 


